507875820 04/26/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7922950

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
INTERTAPE POLYMER CORP.	12/31/2022	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IRIS WOVEN U.S., LLC
Street Address:	100 PARAMOUNT DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	SARASOTA
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34232

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7772136
Patent Number:	7745353
Patent Number:	7309665
Application Number:	17005906
Patent Number:	7097911
Patent Number:	7875562
Patent Number:	10710295
Patent Number:	10030325
Application Number:	17088484
Patent Number:	7109135
Patent Number:	7115311

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128622000

**Email:** michelle.nowicki@kirkland.com

**Correspondent Name:** MICHELLE NOWICKI Address Line 1: 300 N. LASALLE

Address Line 2: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP

PATENT REEL: 063453 FRAME: 0548

507875820

Address Line 4: CHIC	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53439-1				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE NOWICKI				
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Nowicki/				
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2023				

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Intertape Polymer Corp.-Iris Woven U.S. LLC US Patent Assignment\_(96098595\_2).doc#page1.tif source=Intertape Polymer Corp.-Iris Woven U.S. LLC US Patent Assignment\_(96098595\_2).doc#page2.tif source=Intertape Polymer Corp.-Iris Woven U.S. LLC US Patent Assignment\_(96098595\_2).doc#page3.tif source=Intertape Polymer Corp.-Iris Woven U.S. LLC US Patent Assignment\_(96098595\_2).doc#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 063453 FRAME: 0549

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

**THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT** ("<u>Assignment</u>") is made and entered into as of this 31<sup>st</sup> day of December, 2022, ("<u>Effective Date</u>"), by and between INTERTAPE POLYMER CORP., a Delaware corporation, with its principal office at 100 Paramount Drive, Suite 300, Sarasota, Florida 34232 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and IRIS WOVEN U.S., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal office at 100 Paramount Drive, Suite 300, Sarasota, Florida 34232 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

**WHEREAS**, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Transfer Agreement dated as of December 31, 2022, (the "<u>Agreement</u>");

**WHEREAS**, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under those patents and patent applications identified and set forth on Schedule A, (the "Patents"); and

**WHEREAS**, Assignee wishes to acquire and Assignor wishes to assign all right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Patents.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

INTERTAPE POLYMER CORP.	IRIS WOVEN U.S., LLC
Coordinate by:  Liftery Crystal	Jeffry Crystal
Name: _Jeffrey Crystal	Name:
Title:Chief Financial Officer	Title: _Chief Financial Officer

# SCHEDULE A

# U.S. PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

,∞	7.		6.	5.	.4	ω	2.	1.	NO.
US	US		US	US	US	US	US	US	COUNTRY
SCRIM COATED PRODUCTS HAVING A COEXTRUDED MULTI- LAYER COATING ON ONE SIDE THEREOF^	PROTECTIVE COVERING FOR WOOD PRODUCTS^	PROPERTIES AND METHOD FOR MAKING THEREOF^	POLYETHYLENE FABRIC WITH IMPROVED PHYSICAL	MULTI-LAYERED FLAME RETARDANT WRAP <sup>^</sup>	LIGHTWEIGHT UNDERLAYMENT	FAILURE RESISTANT FLAME RETARDANT VAPOR BARRIER INSULATION FACING^	ANTI-SLIP ROOFING UNDERLAYMENT^	ANTI-SLIP ROOFING UNDERLAYMENT	TITLE
15/165,692	15/342,644		11/442,014	10/345,501	17/005,906	11/040,320	11/954,347	11/639,650	APP. NO.
5/26/2016	11/3/2016		5/26/2006	1/16/2003	8/28/2020	1/21/2005	12/12/2007	12/15/2006	DATE
10030325	10710295		7875562	7097911		7309665	7745353	7772136	PATENT#
7/24/2018	7/14/2020		1/25/2011	8/29/2006		12/18/2007	6/29/2010	8/10/2010	ISSUE
Issued	Issued		Issued	Issued	Pending	Issued	Issued	Issued	STATUS
Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.		Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	OWNER

**PATENT** 

			personana.
11.	10.	9.	NO.
US	SN	US	COUNTRY
ANTI-STATIC WOVEN FLEXIBLE BULK CONTAINER^	SOFT TACTILE COATING FOR MULTI- FILAMENT WOVEN FABRIC <sup>^</sup>	SELF-SEALING CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL	TITLE
10/691,788	10/727,122	17/088,484	APP. NO.
10/23/2003	12/3/2003	11/3/2020	FILING
7115311	7109135		PATENT#
10/3/2006	9/19/2006		ISSUE DATE
Issued	Issued	Pending	STATUS
Intertape Polymer Corp. and Ascend Performance Materials Operations LLC	Intertape Polymer Corp.	Intertape Polymer Corp.	OWNER

PATENT REEL: 063453 FRAME: 0553

**RECORDED: 04/26/2023**